TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Gutenbergstraße 13
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Industriestraße 11
36272 Niederaula
Expertise

compartment. The cargo net is very easy to use. You can attach or
remove it in just a few steps.)
 Type designation removed from trunk lid
29 Jun 2026 Page 4 / 20VIN: W1NKM0FB6PU032498 - Protocol number: 46205237
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Gutenbergstraße 13
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Industriestraße 11
36272 Niederaula
Brief expert findings
Documents submitted At the time of the inspection, the vehicle registration certificate Part 2 (title) was available, but the vehicle
registration certificate Part 1 (document) was not. (Copy)
VIN comparison The vehicle identification number (VIN) was read from the vehicle and its conformity with the submitted
documents was confirmed by the undersigned during the inspection.
Inspection The inspection conditions were sufficient for the assessment of the vehicle.
Lifting equipment and/or a pit were available for examining the vehicle.
Test drive No test drive/shunting maneuver was carried out during the inspection of the vehicle.
Engine function test An engine test run was performed.
Value reducing factors
No. Component group Description
1 Door - rear right side Door edge - Scratch(es) - Smart repair
2 Side panel - rear left side Sill - dent(s) - Smooth repair work
3 Rear bumper Rear bumper - Scratch(es) - Smart repair
4 Mudguard - right side Mudguard - right side (Klarlack milchig + Dellen) - Unprofessionally repaired - Paint
5 Bonnet Bonnet - Stone chips - Paint
6 Front bumper Front bumper (Sandstrahleffekt) - Stone chips - Paint
7 Vehicle glazing Windscreen - Stone chips - Replace
Wear and tear
No. Component group Description
1 Front bumper Spoiler - Scratch(es)
The vehicle shows signs of wear and tear commensurate with its age and use.
Previous damages
No. Previous damage
Extent of
damage (Net)
1 Side right, Professionally repaired, Invoice of repair done Non-existent, from 13 Jan 2026 4.212,74 €
Repainting
No. Repainting
1 Roof rail - right side, Professionally carried out, Invoice of repair done Non-existent
2 Mudguard - right side, Unprofessionally carried out, Invoice of repair done Non-existent
3 Side panel - rear right side
4 Door - rear right side, Professionally carried out, Invoice of repair done Non-existent
5 Door - front right side, Professionally carried out, Invoice of repair done Non-existent
Paint coat thickness measurement
Roof rail - right side 181 µm Mudguard - right side 241 µm
Side panel - rear right side 701 µm Door - rear right side 383 µm
Door - front right side 220 µm
29 Jun 2026 Page 5 / 20VIN: W1NKM0FB6PU032498 - Protocol number: 46205237
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Gutenbergstraße 13
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Industriestraße 11
36272 Niederaula
Order/Scope of Order
An order was placed to prepare a sales report for the described vehicle. This report includes the following: